Village of River Forest 2021 Green Alley Improvements Bid Tabulation 7/7/2021

							Contractors		and Schroeder
				1900 Wria	Concrete ht Boulevard		ke Avenue		entral Park
				Schaumburg, IL 60193		Woodstock, IL 60098		Skokie, IL 60076	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	423	\$15.00	\$6,345.00	\$10.00	\$4,230.00	\$45.00	\$19,035.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND LAYOUT	LSUM	1	\$7.150.00	\$7,150.00	\$6.500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00
3	SAW CUT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	2255	\$0.01	\$22.55	\$2.45	\$5,524.75	\$2.50	\$5,637.50
	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, DETOURS	LSUM	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
	ADDITIONAL HAULING SURCHARGE, NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL			*-------------	* ****	* ***	* 0.000.00		
5	WASTE	LOAD	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	423	\$15.00	\$6,345.00	\$34.00	\$14,382.00	\$36.00	\$15,228.00
7	CURB REMOVAL	FEET	435	\$4.00	\$1,740.00	\$15.00	\$6,525.00	\$5.00	\$2,175.00
8	PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1419	\$1.50	\$2,128.50	\$3.00	\$4,257.00	\$1.00	\$1,419.00
9	PCC SIDEWALK , 5"	FOOT	1425	\$5.50	\$7,837.50	\$6.00	\$8,550.00	\$7.50	\$10,687.50
10	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	174	\$25.00	\$4,350.00	\$30.00	\$5,220.00	\$35.00	\$6,090.00
11	ALLEY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	4921	\$10.50	\$51,670.50	\$20.00	\$98,420.00	\$10.00	\$49,210.00
12	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1345	\$10.00	\$13,450.00	\$20.00	\$26,900.00	\$8.00	\$10,760.0
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	52	\$35.00	\$1,820.00	\$55.00	\$2,860.00	\$48.00	\$2,496.00
14	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	1282	\$55.00	\$70,510.00	\$58.00	\$74,356.00	\$70.00	\$89,740.00
	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	SQ YD	192	\$50.00	\$9,600.00	\$55.00	\$10,560.00	\$80.00	\$15,360.0
16	EXPLORATORY TRENCH, SPECIAL	CU YD	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$23.00	\$460.00
17	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	1578	\$38.00	\$59,964.00	\$10.00	\$15,780.00	\$45.00	\$71,010.0
18	PCC ALLEY PAVEMENT, 8"	SQ YD	4227	\$58.00	\$245,166.00	\$64.80	\$273,909.60	\$85.00	\$359,295.0
19	SELECTED GRANULAR BACKFILL	CU YD	471	\$29.00	\$13,659.00	\$30.00	\$14,130.00	\$38.00	\$17,898.0
20	GEOTEXTILE	SQ YD	2640	\$1.50	\$3,960.00	\$1.00	\$2,640.00	\$1.00	\$2,640.00
21	PERVIOUS PAVERS	SQ YD	738	\$54.60	\$40,294.80	\$54.00	\$39,852.00	\$54.00	\$39,852.0
22	SETTING BED AGGREGATE (CA-16)	SQ YD	738	\$7.50	\$5,535.00	\$9.00	\$6,642.00	\$12.00	\$8,856.00
	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CA-7)	SQ YD	738	\$53.00	\$39,114.00	\$65.00	\$47,970.00	\$25.00	\$18,450.00
	PIPE UNDERDRAIN (6")	FOOT	2196	\$20.00	\$43,920.00	\$7.50	\$16,470.00	\$52.00	\$114,192.0
25	STORM SEWER, 6"	FOOT	284	\$45.00	\$12,780.00	\$80.95	\$22,989.80	\$48.00	\$13,632.00
26	STORM SEWER, 8"	FOOT	220	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$85.50	\$18,810.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00
27	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	30	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$78.00	\$2,340.00	\$23.00	\$690.00
28	SEWER CHECK VALVE 6"	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,530.00	\$4,590.00	\$4,250.00	\$12,750.00
29	SEWER CHECK VALVE 8"	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,410.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00
30	CONNECT SEWER TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00
31	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 3' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	17	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$45,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$53,550.0
	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
33	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	4	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
34	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	435	\$24.00	\$10,440.00	\$24.50	\$10,657.50	\$32.00	\$13,920.0
35	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.0
	PARKWAY RESTORATION, SALT TOLERANT SOD	SQ YD	700	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$15.50	\$10,850.00	\$16.00	\$11,200.0
37	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
	TENSAR GRID	SQ YD	4227	\$3.25	\$13,737.75	\$2.75	\$11,624.25	\$3.25	\$13,737.7

As Calculate	d	\$797,190.60	\$884,859.90	\$1,042,870.75
As Rea	d	\$797,190.60	\$884,859.90	\$1,042,870.75